PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Earl SPIETH	01/13/2009
Kevin LUESCHEN	01/13/2009
Michael Gregory MSHAR	01/13/2009
Mark A. THORPE	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSK Corporation
Street Address:	4200 Goss Road
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12354212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 624 2500

Email: rdiefendorf@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Richard R. Diefendorf
Address Line 1: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 2: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011357.60906US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard R. Diefendorf

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022118 FRAME: 0949

500756227

source=60906US-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022118 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

NSK Corporation

	4200 Goss Road Ann Arbor, MI 48105	
Changing Road & COTONTODY at a state & state		
(nerematter ASSIGNED) all right, tit	le and interest in and to his/her invention relating	101 .
	Integrated Two-Level Bearing	
in any form or embodiment thereof, is countries through the world and thre forth in his/her United States Patent.	n the United States and all foreign countries, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the E Application (check one):	ding applications for patents in all uropean Patent Convention, as set
executed concurred executed on, Serial No, file		
any and all Letters Patent of the Un any and all reissues or extensions the and assigns to the full end of the ter	ent Application including any and all divisions or ited States which may issue on any such applicate ereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, it is or terms for which any and all such Letters penjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment n	ion or for said invention, including ts successors, legal representatives atent may be granted as fully and
	orizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent SIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance he	
	nd covenants that he/she has the full and unencuind that he/she has not executed and will not executed	
representatives or assigns all informa will execute and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary or desirable be said invention, to said application in may be granted therefor or thereon,	enants and agrees he/she will communicate to sai tion known to him/her relating to said invention or make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal procee by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represent cluding divisions and continuations thereof and to including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGN , legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reis-	patent application and that he/she dings and perform all other lawful atives or assigns to perfect title to any and all Letters Patent which EE, its successors, or assigns or to
Each of the undersigned hereby gran insert in this Assignment any furthe U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for	nts the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or r identification which may be necessary or desira recordation of this Assignment.	any partner thereof, the power to ble to comply with the rules of the
Signature: Inventor one: Signature: Inventor two:	David Earl SPIETH And LUESCHEN	1/13/09 DATE
Signature: Inventor three:	Michael S. Myse	1/13/09
+	Michael Gregory MSHAR	DAIR

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul, Notary Public, or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 022118 FRAME: 0951

Signature: Inventor four: